Document: Proposed Rule

Source: August 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 24, Number 11

Disclaimer: These documents were created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register, however, these documents are unofficial.

TITLE 844 MEDICAL LICENSING BOARD OF INDIANA

Proposed Rule

LSA Document #01-183

DIGEST

Adds 844 IAC 4-2-2 to establish fees for licensure as a medical doctor or osteopathic doctor. Repeals 844 IAC 4-2-1. Effective 30 days after filing with the secretary of state.

844 IAC 4-2-1 844 IAC 4-2-2

SECTION 1. 844 IAC 4-2-2 IS ADDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

844 IAC 4-2-2 Board fees Authority: IC 25-1-8-2; IC 25-22.5-2-7 Affected: IC 25-22.5-1-1.1

Sec. 2. (a) Every qualified applicant for licensure to practice as a medical doctor or osteopathic doctor shall pay to the medical licensing board of Indiana the following fees:

Examination	\$250
Endorsement-in	\$250
Endorsement-out	\$10
Renewal fee	\$200 per biennium
Duplicate license	\$10

(b) Every applicant for permits authorized by the medical licensing board of Indiana shall pay to the medical licensing board of Indiana the following fees:

Temporary medical permit, endorsement

candidates, teaching permit, postgraduate	
training	\$100
Renewal fee for a temporary medical permit	\$50
Temporary medical permit (nonrenewable, limited	
scope)	\$100
(Medical Licensing Board of Indiana; 844 IAC 4-2-2)	

SECTION 2. 844 IAC 4-2-1 IS REPEALED.

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24, notice is hereby given that on August 23, 2001 at 11:30 a.m., at the Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Conference Center Rooms 4 and 5, Indianapolis, Indiana the Medical Licensing Board of Indiana will hold a public hearing on proposed new rules to establish fees for applications. Copies of these rules are now on file at the Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W041 and Legislative Services Agency, One North Capitol, Suite 325, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection.

Beth Anne Compton Executive Director Health Professions Bureau